7. Reserve Fund.  District shall contribute ten percent (10%) of the gross revenue 
from RV Park operations to a reserve fund each year, or Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000), 
whichever is less, until such time as said reserve fund reaches a balance of Two Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000).  The annual contribution to the reserve fund may be 
increased at any time upon prior written agreement signed by both parties.  Thereafter, no 
contributions shall be made except in the amount required to maintain the balance of 
$250,000.   

This paragraph is deleted in its entirety, and replaced with the following: